

Requested by Senator GELSER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3318**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “declaring an  
2 emergency” and insert “prescribing an effective date”.

3 Delete lines 6 through 9 and insert:

4 “(a) ‘Behavior intervention plan’ means an individualized plan, including  
5 positive interventions, designed to:

6 “(A) Assist a student to decrease inappropriate behavior; and

7 “(B) Increase or teach an alternative appropriate behavior.”.

8 Delete lines 12 through 14 and insert:

9 “(c) ‘Functional behavioral assessment’ means an individualized assess-  
10 ment of a student that results in a hypothesis about the function of a  
11 student’s behavior and, as appropriate, recommendations for a behavior  
12 intervention plan.”.

13 In line 20, delete “analysis” and insert “assessment” and after “develop”  
14 insert “, review or revise”.

15 In line 21, after “plan” insert “within 60 school days of an incident de-  
16 scribed in paragraph (b) of this subsection”.

17 Delete lines 23 through 26 and insert:

18 “(b) Caused serious bodily injury to the student, other students or staff  
19 as a result of the student’s behavior.”.

20 On page 2, delete line 1.

21 In line 2, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

1 In line 3, delete “subsections (2) and (3)” and insert “subsection (2)”.

2 In line 4, after “behavioral” delete the rest of the line.

3 In line 5, delete “ysis” and insert “assessment”.

4 In line 6, after “plan” delete the rest of the line and line 7 and insert  
5 “appropriately addresses the student’s needs;”.

6 In line 8, delete “to provide” and insert “involved in the incident result-  
7 ing in serious bodily injury of the student, other students or staff to provide  
8 meaningful”.

9 In line 11, after the semicolon insert “and”.

10 In line 13, after “revisions” insert a period and delete the rest of the line  
11 and lines 14 and 15.

12 In line 16, delete “2017-2018” and insert “2018-2019”.

13 Delete lines 17 through 19 and insert:

14 **SECTION 4. This 2017 Act takes effect July 1, 2018.”.**

15

---